Navigation Reports

PSC Home

KY Public Service Commission

Utility Information

General	Address	Comments	Counties	Groups
Comments for Utility ID: 5179730 Cytel, Inc. Established per 9/16/2014 application for authority to operate as an Interexchange Carrier. Added Accounting contact per 2015 GOR. Created Active Date per Comment info 5/27/2016. Delinquent 2016 reporting and revoked by KSOS 7/13/2017; Made Inactive per KPSC Telecom Staff. <i>Last Changed: GR_Rpt 1/22/2018</i>				

Commonwealth of Kentucky 7/13/2017 Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary of State

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Certificate of Revocation

Authentication Number: 191386 Visit <u>https://app.sos.ky.gov/ftshow/certvalidate.aspx</u> to authenticate this certificate.

I, Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State,

CYTEL, INC.

, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Nevada, received authority to transact business in the Commonwealth of Kentucky on July 22, 2013, but has not maintained a registered agent since April 10, 2017. Accordingly, the Secretary of State revoked the corporation's certificate of authority to transact business in Kentucky on July 13, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 13th day of July, 2017.



undergan Cremus

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky 191386/0862647





September 12, 2014

SEP 1 6 2014

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION via Federal Express

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort KY 40601

Re: Application for authority to operate as an Interexchange Carrier by Cytel, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Cytel, Inc. hereby submits the following information in accordance with the provisions of Administrative Case Nos. 359 and 370.

1. The name, street address, telephone number and fax number of the Utility:

Cytel, Inc. 2700 W. Atlantic Blvd., Ste. 280 Pompano Beach FL 33069 Phone: 954-968-1198 Fax: 954-968-1237 Email: corporate@cytelcomm.com

2. A copy of the company's Articles of Incorporation is attached as Exhibit A.

3. Name, street address, telephone number and fax number of the responsible contact person for customer complaints and regulatory issues:

Customer Service Contact Cheryl Brown 2700 W. Atlantic Blvd., Ste. 280 Pompano Beach FL 33069 Phone: 877-767-5042 Fax: 954-968-1237 Email: reg@cytelcomm.com

Regulatory Contact: Cristina Perry 2700 W. Atlantic Blvd., Ste. 280 Pompano Beach FL 33069 Phone: 954-968-1198 Fax: 954-968-1237 Email: corporate@cytelcomm.com



4. A notarized statement by the company's President that Cytel, Inc. has not provided or collected for intrastate service in Kentucky prior to filing the notice of intent is attached as Exhibit B.

5. A statement that Cytel, Inc. does not seek to provide operator assisted services to traffic aggregators as defined in Administrative Case No. 330 is attached as Exhibit C.

6. Cytel, Inc. is not providing a tariff. However, customers may view the company's price schedule at its website address: <u>www.cytelcomm.com</u>. A Welcome Letter is mailed to all new customers informing them of the company's service arrangements, cancellation information, etc.

7. Cytel, Inc. is an interexchange reseller which issues all billings through the customer's Local Exchange Carrier. Therefore, a Company bill is not available.

Thank you for your consideration.

Best regards,

ion Quy Cristina Perry

President

Attachments

